GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
TO LEASE NO. GS-06P-90085
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: PDN Number::

NIA
Millennium Bullding
43 Pralrie Deli Plaza

Union, MO 63084-4341

THIS AMENDMENT is made and énteted into between Unnerstall Land & Cattie Co., L.C.

whose address is; 18 West Second Street
Washington, MO 63090-2531 ‘
herelnafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herelnafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hareto desire to ameénd the above Lease. .

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the recelpt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective as follows:

This Lease Amendment No.3 establishes the substantial completion date, documents’ monthly rent basaed on final tenant
improvemerit costs and approved change orders, and establishes the final commission amount and credit.

1. The date of substantial completion and acceptance of Tenant Improvements (Tl) s December 12, 2012. The
commencement date of the rental shall be December 12, 2012, and shall axpireonDeoembar 11, 2027, subject to termination
rights as may be hereinafter set forth.

The Governrmant may terminate this Lease at any time on or after December 11, 2022, by gwing at teast 80 days’ notice in
writing to the Lessor and no rental shall gccrue after tha effective date of termination. 'Sald notice shall be computed
commencing with the day after the date of matfling.

~ (Continued on pages 2 and 3)

This Lease Amendmaent contains (3) pages.

All other terms and-conditions of the lease shall remnain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their némes as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR, FOR

Signature: Signati

Name: Kurt Name:

Title: " Presi ; Title:

Entity Name: Unnerstall Lgnd & Cattle Co., L.C. GSA, Public Byildings Sesvice, Real Estate Acquisition Divislon
Date: 4 ”/ 17 Date: ?/;pf LS :

‘'WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:
Name:

Title: 7 ’
Date: ;/u P : /(W

Laase Amendment Form 12/12




Lease Amendment No. 3 GS-06P-90085 PAGE 2of3

2, Paragraph 3 of the Lease Is hereby amendad to state;

“3. The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in accordance with the following table:

Amontized

Shedl e _1 3 M i Rite nor RSF Anmeat Ren

$36,511.01 $38,323. : 3885.67 $25.5393264 §183,883.15 | $15,323.60

1212112 - $108,162.67

12/11/22 ! _

12/12/22 - $108,162.67 | $36,511.01 $£0.00 $0.00 $20.0935667 $144,673.68 | $12,056.14
12/11/27

Effective on the Lease Commencement Date (12/12/12), rent shall follow for 7,200 RSF, 6,890 ANSI/BOMA "

3. The total cost of the Tls including all approved project change orders and building specific security is $370,596.32. The Lessor
and the Government agree that a lump-sum payment for a portion of the total Tl cost and approved project change orders shall be
made in the amount of $82,836.32. The remaining balance of $281,260.00 of Tl is amortized in the rent at the rate of 6,.5% over the
first 10 years of the lease; separately, $8,500 for building specific security will also be amortized in the rent over the Initial 10-year
term at 6.5% Interest.

Payment of the lump-sum of $82,836.32 shall be made within thirty (30) daya" after completion of the work, acceptance by the
Government, and receipt of invoice from the Lessor. Paynient is oontmgent upon réceipt of a ptoper Invoice which shall include as
follows:

Name of the Lessor, which must appear exactly as shown on the Lease

Invoice Date.

GSA PDN # PDN # P80024?88 noted at top of involcs.

Lease contract number (GS-06P-93085), Lease Amendments #1 and #2, and address of leased premises.
Description, price and quantity of property and services actually delivered or rendared

“Remit to” address.

Name, title, phone number and mailing address of person to be notified in the event of a defective invoice.

The original invoice must be sent direstly to the GSA Finance Office at the following address:

General Services Administration
FTS and PBS Payment Division
P.O. Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 76102

A copy of the Invoice must be provided to the foflowlng address:

General Services Administration

Attn: Michael Elson, Leasing Specialist
East Leasing Branch (6PRE)

Real Estate Acquisition Division

1500 East Bannister Road

Kansas City, MO 64131

Fax 816-926-1140

INITIALS: - & g K
SSOR GOVT

Lease Amendment Form 1212




Laase AmendmeantNp. 3 GS.08P-90085 PAGE 3of3

4. Inaccordance with Paragraph 2.5 Broker Commission and Commission Credit, Studley, Inc. (“Broker”) is the authorized
real estate broker representing GSA In connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Studley have agread to a
cooperating lease commission of the firm term vaiue of this lease ("Commission™). The total amount of
the Commtssmn is fisslon is eamed upon lease execution and payable (i) one-half (1/2) when the

ah'(1.’2) upon the aarﬁornfTenan!’s occupancy of the pnamhea leased pursuant to the Lease
T v"""'_" fe C

Cormrnission, Wi be payable to Studley, Wnc. with the remaining! i
credited to the sheli rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to fully recaplure this Commisslon Crodit

The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first full month of the réntal payments and continue as Indicated in this

schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

Month 1:  $15,323.80 minus proratéd Commission Credit of uals adjusted First Month's Rent.
Month 2:  §15,323.60 tinus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted Second Month's Rent.
Month 3:  $15,323.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted Third Month's Rent,
Month 4:  $15,323.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted Fourth Month's Rent.
Month 5: $15,323.60 minus prorated Commission Credit equals adjusied Fifth Month's Rent.
Month 8: $15,323.60 minus prorated Commisslon Credit of equals adjusted Sixth Month's Rent.

5. All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and affect.







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO90085-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



